Case Numbers: 3201220/2019, 3201221/2019

3201222/2019, 3201223/2019



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr Joseph Johnson

Respondents: Barking and Dagenham Youth Zone

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal On: 2 September 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Burgher

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondents: Ms D Wright, HR Manager (in person and for Onside)

Mr G Evans, Chief Executive Officer (in person and for

Barking and Dagenham Youth Zone)

Mr J Masraff, Trustee (in person and for Barking and

Dagenham Youth Zone)

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1 The Claimant does not have sufficient continuity of employment to bring a complaint of unfair dismissal. The Claimant's complaint for unfair dismissal is therefore dismissed.
- 2 The Claimant has not alleged that he has made a protected disclosure. His claims for 'whistleblowing' are therefore dismissed.

**Employment Judge Burgher** 

Date: 6 September 2019